PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6916536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-CHIH SHEN	09/09/2021
YU SUN	09/09/2021
CHIOU-SHANN FUH	09/09/2021
WEN-ZHEN SHIU	09/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERSHOW LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO.22, LN. 48, DAREN ST., SANCHONG DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17475394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036830500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com **Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC**

Address Line 1: 201 N. UNION ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 430**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-2649

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHEN3072/EM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE MAR
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Mar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHEN3072 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057591 FRAME: 0036

506869714

ASSIGNMENT

witeress, 1988. SHEN, Yu-Chih; SUN, Yu; FUH, Chiou-Shann; SHIU, Wen-Zhen where pure office address(on appearls) below, berolasther referred to as ASSE(26)8, is(an) the owner of certain new and useful

Al motocycle improvements in (horninafter referred to as the BYENTEN) for which an application for United States Letter. Passes was Meseculation even date belowith Terrecented on: litical con Serval No.: established by PCT International Pagest Application No. designating the United States of America. WHEREAS, POWERSHOW LIMITED whose post office address is No.22, Lin. 48, Daron St., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

bereinafter referred to as ANNOVER, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby action-vised god, I (see), Assictable, by those presents do self, assign and transfer muo said ASSC/888, the onlies right, title, and interest in and to said invPNTXN and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Latters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and spisone of said application.

ALSO. Asserbed hereby agrees to expecte any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, procedure and maintenance of sold application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTUR, including additional decounsests that may be required to affirm the rights of Association and so said NeVestics, all without further consideration. Association along grows, without further consideration and at Association expense, to identify and communicate to ANSOCIES at ANSOCIES request obscuments and information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assistance's presention or control, and to provide further assurances and techniques on behalf of ASSESSES that lawfully may be required of ASSESSES in respect of the presentation, maintenance and defense of any patient application or patient accompanied within the terms of this instrument. A \$50.00 X 5 obligations under this instrument shall entered to ASSON of Sheirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assistant hereby authorizes and respects the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to bear any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ANNOVER, as the ANNOVER of the entire right, fittle and interest in and to the same, for ANNOVER substance and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNOT'S legal representatives and successors, to the full and of the term for which such Letters Potent may be present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSE NOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

1981 A SOUR PLAN SHEN, Yu-Chih SOURD ANNOON NAM SUN, Yu Tank Alsonie Slow FUH, Chiqu-Shann 1981 Annoon Nam SHIU. Wen-Zhen	No.22, Ln. 48, Darm St., Sanchong Dist., New Taipei City 241, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Yen Son Taiwan, R.O.C.	

Sacred Assesser 5- GUM, YW	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
runner Ful, Chiou-Shan	
introdución Shin, Werthon	

ASSEGNOR authorized any member of the firm of Becom & Thomas, PLLC to incert or complete any information in this document medical to effect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

> **PATENT** REEL: 057591 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 09/15/2021